PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5281149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR: CHRISTOPHER P. KANTZES DOC DATE previously recorded on Reel 041883 Frame 0675. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 04/03/2017.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUSAN A. CAMPBELL	02/27/2017
CHRISTOPHER G. KASIC	02/13/2017
CHRISTOPHER P. KANTZES	04/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISHER-ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1100 WEAT LOUIS HENNA BLVD.
Internal Address:	BLDG # 1
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78681

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15423860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952 467 6088

Email: jpeake@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY, HOLT & CHRISTENSON, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 141 WEST 1ST STREET, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WACONIA, MINNESOTA 55387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32.12-0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER A. PEAKE
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Peake/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Request_Corrected_Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047823 FRAME: 0001

505234379



PATENT REEL: 047823 FRAME: 0002

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4356018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUSAN A. CAMPBELL	02/27/2017
CHRISTOPHER G. KASIC	02/13/2017
CHRISTOPHER P. KANTZES	03/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISHER-ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1100 WEST LOUIS HENNA BLVD.	
Internal Address:	BLDG # 1	
City:	ROUND ROCK	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78681	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15423860	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

952-467-6088

Email:

itesch@khcip.com

Correspondent Name:

KELLY, HOLT & CHRISTENSON, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1:

113 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 4:

WACONIA, MINNESOTA 55387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32.12-0105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER A. PEAKE

SIGNATURE: /Jennifer A. Peake/

DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047823 FRAME: 0003

P32.12-0105

WHEREAS, we, Susan A. Campbell of Shakopee, MN, Christopher G. Kasic of Minneapolis, MN, Christopher P. Kantzes of Minneapolis, MN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled INTRINSICALLY-SAFE HANDHELD FIELD MAINTENANCE TOOL WITH IMPROVED HELP FUNCTION, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 15/423,860, filed February 3, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 1100 West Louis Henna Blyd., Bldg. #1, Round Rock, 78681, TX (USA), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), Provisional Application No. 61/368,477, filed July 28, 2010, corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Chartes Joseph Minehart

Notary Public

State of Minnesota

My Commission Expires

January 31, 2016

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

P32.12-0105

	Julu 2	<u> </u>	*	
	Christopher G.	Kasic		
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF HEARY IN)				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary	Public, this	day of <u>FC</u>	2012-2012	
M. Takk	 *		**	
Notary Public	y a A	\$. 	# 080, 880	700813
			NANCY JEAN TAKES Notary Public State of Minnesots My Commission Expire January 31, 2021	SEAL)
			* * *	
	Christopher P.	Kantzes		
STATE OF) ss.		. 16 . 18		
COUNTY OF)				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notar	y Public, this			याँ स्
	\$ 5			
Notary Public				(SEAL)

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

P32.12-0105

Christopher G. Kasic STATE OF			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this		Christopher G. Kasie	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this	STATE OF		
Notary Public (SEAL Christopher P. Kantzes STATE OF MN COUNTY OF Hennepin SS.	COUNTY OF) ss.)	
STATE OF	Subscribed and sworn to before n	ne, a Notary Public, thisday of,	············
STATE OF } ss. COUNTY OF HENNED! N } ss.	Notary Public		(SEAL)
STATE OF } ss. COUNTY OF HENNED! N } ss.			
COUNTY OF HENNED! N) ss.		Christophex P. Kantzes	
* .)) ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 3rd day of 9fril 2017.	COUNTY OF HENNEY! N		
	Subscribed and sworn to before a	ne, a Notary Public, this <u>3 (%)</u> day of <u>9 f r i \</u>	<u>/7</u> .
V. Take	Y. Takes		
Notary Public			(SEAL)
			Section 1

NANCY JEAN TAKLO
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2021